
 
WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 

School Board Central Offices 
812 Thompson Drive, Abingdon, VA 24210 

PH:  (276) 739-3000     
Website:  www.wcs.k12.va.us 

 
 
BOARD MEMBERS 
 

 
DISTRICT 

 
ELECTED 

 
TERM EXPIRES 

Elizabeth P. Lowe  
324 Sunset Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 628-4291 (H) 
E-MAIL:  elowe@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

A-11 
Harrison 

1-1-12 12-31-15 
 

Danny Ruble 
19144 Moulin Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 698-6140 (H) 
E-MAIL:  druble@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

B-11 
Jefferson 

1-1-14 12-31-17 
 

Dr. Douglas E. Arnold  (Vice Chair) 
19256 Spoon Gap Road 
Abingdon, VA 24211 
PH:  (276) 628-6603 (H) 
E-MAIL:  darnold@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

C-11 
Madison 

1-1-12 12-31-15 

Mr. Dayton Owens  
10035 Old Mill Road 
Glade Spring, VA 24340 
PH:  (276) 429-5170 (H) 
E-Mail:  dowens@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

D-11 
Monroe 

1-1-12 12-31-15 

Tom D. Musick (Chair) 
20473 Larkspur Lane 
Damascus, VA 24236 
PH:   (276) 475-5303 (H) 
E-MAIL:  tmusick@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

E-11 
Taylor 

1-1-14 12-31-17 
 

Billy W. Brooks  
5454 Brooks Way 
Bristol, VA 24202 
PH:    (276) 669-2419 (H) 
 E-MAIL:  bbrooks@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

F-11 
Tyler 

1-1-12 12-31-15 
 

Terry D. Fleenor 
16104 Wyndale Road 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:   (276) 628-5085(H) 
E-Mail:  tfleenor@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

G-11 
Wilson 

1-1-14 
(to fill the unexpired term 

of Herschel Stevens) 

12-31-17 

 
BOARD COORDINATOR 
 

  
BOARD DESCRIPTION 

Dr. Brian Ratliff 
Division Superintendent 
812 Thompson Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:      (276) 739-3003  
E-MAIL:  bratliff@wcs.k12.va.us 
 

 Executive body of the Washington County Public 
Schools. 

 
BOARD MEETINGS: 

1st and 3rd Monday of Each Month, 7:00 PM 
School Board Central Offices, 812 Thompson Drive, Abingdon, VA 

 
June 13, 2014 Update 
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